

IIL:SEC:SE:PIT:24:TP

Date: 13th August, 2024

BSE Limi 1st Floor, Rotunda Dalal Stre Mumbai	New Trading Ring Building, P J Towers eet, Fort - 400 001	The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd ` Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Cod	e- 544046	Symbol: INOXINDIA

Subject: Notification of Trading Plan under Regulation 5 of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 5 of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we hereby notify the enclosed trading plan formulated by Mr. Parag Kulkarni, Executive Director of INOX India Limited.

The Trading Plan has been approved today i.e. August 13, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

For INOX INDIA LIMITED

Kamlesh Shinde Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Annexure - 1

Application for approval of Proposed Trading Plan

Date: 13th August, 2024

To,
The Compliance Officer
INOX India Limited
9th floor,
K P Platina,
Racecourse, Vadodara – 390 007

I, Parag Kulkarni, holding <u>301000</u> equity shares of Rs. 2/- each in the company, in my capacity as an Executive Director hereby submit my proposed Trading Plan for trading in Securities of the Company for your consideration and approval:

Sr No	No of Securities*	Plan for Sell month wise details	Remark
1	Sell of 80,000 equity shares.	From 14 th February, 2025 to 25 th February, 2025.	No trading period: From twentieth trading day before December 31, 2024 to the second trading day after the disclosure of quarterly financial results by INOX India Limited. From twentieth trading day before March 31, 2025 to the second trading day after the
		disclosure of quarterly financial results by INOX India Limited.	

^{*}trades may be executed in one or more tranches.

I hereby undertake that:

- a. I/my immediate relative(s) will not trade in the securities of INOX India Limited during the cool-off period of six months as prescribed under Regulation 5(2)(i) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
- b. I/my immediate relative(s) will not trade in the securities of INOX India Limited during the no-trading period as mentioned herein above.
- c. I/my immediate relative(s) will not trade in the securities of INOX India Limited for market abuse.
- d. This Trading Plan, once approved, shall be irrevocable and I will mandatorily implement the Trades contemplated in this Trading Plan and will not deviate from this Trading Plan or execute any trade in the securities of INOX India Limited outside the scope of this Trading Plan.



e. I shall not implement the Trading Plan, if any unpublished price sensitive information in my / our possession at the time of formulation of this plan has not become generally available at the time of the commencement of implementation of the Trading Plan.

f. I am fully aware of, and understand, my obligations under the Code of Conduct to regulate, monitor and report trading by its Designate Persons and others and Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and will comply with such obligations at all times.

I request you to kindly give me your approval for the proposed Trading Plan.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Signature:

Name: Parag Kulkarni

Designation: Executive Director